A32651332 and Iqama Number 2544056431, is employed with Karam Al-Mumtazah Meals

Company (Commercial Registration Number 4030414694, Establishment Number

902034524) on a full-time and permanent basis since 13/02/2023, in the position of Sous

Chef. His current monthly salary is SAR 11,500 (Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Saudi

Riyals).

Mr. Ali Ramadan has expressed his interest in visiting the United States of America for

tourism purposes. Our company has no objection regarding his planned visit. His annual

leave has been approved from 15/12/2025 to 03/01/2026 for this overseas trip, and he will